## 506260824 09/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6307570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANISH SINJONIA	06/24/2020
KRUNAL KANSARA	05/08/2020
AJIT KADAM	06/25/2020
SHASHWAT CHAUHAN	06/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB POWER GRIDS SWITZERLAND AG
Street Address:	BRUGGERSTRASSE 72
City:	BADEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	5400

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16764810

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (984)538-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 984-219-3358

**Email:** kupchurch@sagepat.com

Correspondent Name: SAGE PATENT GROUP/ABB POWER GRIDS SWITZE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 30789

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622-0789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8700-17757US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=17757US01\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=17757US01\_Assignment\_executed#page2.tif source=17757US01\_Assignment\_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 506260824 REEL: 053823 FRAME: 0925

source=17757US01\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif source=17757US01\_Assignment\_executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053823 FRAME: 0926

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Manish Sinjonia, Krunal Kansara, Ajit Kadam, and Shashwat Chauhan ("hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as ABB Case Ref. P17757US01 and entitled CONTACT SYSTEM FOR ELECTRICAL CURRENT CONDUCTION AND BUS TRANSFER SWITCHING IN A SWITCHGEAR, for which a patent application of the United States was filed [herewith or on May 15, 2020] in the United States Patent and Trademark Office [having Application Serial No. 16/764,810];

AND WHEREAS, **ABB Power Grids Switzerland AG**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland and having its principal office and place of business at Bruggerstrasse 72, Baden, Switzerland 5400 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053823 FRAME: 0927 ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide and information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS further agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature		Date Signed
Name: M	anish Sinjonia	24/06/2020
Address:	A-26, Darshanam Villa-2 near Pariw 390019, India	ar, Char Rasia, Waghodia Road, Vadodar, Gujara
Signature		Date Signed
Nama: Ka	runal Kancara	·

142, Pratham Residency, Waghodia-Dabhoi Ring Road, Near Swaminarayan Gurukul

Page 2 of 3

Address:

Vadodar, Gujarat, 390025, India

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide and information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS further agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature		Date Signed
	ianish Sinjonia	- <u> </u>
Address:	A-26, Darshanam Villa-2 near l 390019, India	Pariwar, Char Rasta, Waghodia Road, Vadodar, Gujarat
Signature		Date Signed
X		8/5/2020
Name: Ki	runal Kansara	\$

142, Pratham Residency, Waghodia-Dabhoi Ring Road, Near Swaminarayan Gurukul Vadodar, Gujarat, 390025, India

Signature		Date Signed	
-4		25 <sup>th</sup> June 2020	
Name: Aj	it Kadam		
Address:	Flat No:12, Akash Apt, Ganpati Matha, Warje Malwadi Pune, Maharashtra, 411058, India		
Signature		Date Signed	
Name: Sh	nashwat Chauhan		
Address:	61/724, Ambika Apartment, Near 132 feet, Ring Road, S	hashtrinagar, Naranpura	

Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380013, India

Attorney Docket No. 8700-17757US01

19/6/2020

Signature		Date Signed
Name: Aj	it Kadam	
Address:	Flat No:12, Akash Apt, Ganpati Matha, Warje Malwadi Pune, Maharashtra, 411058, India	
Signature		Date Signed

Name: Shashwat Chauhan

Address: 61/724, Ambika Apartment, Near 132 feet, Ring Road, Shashtrinagar, Naranpura

Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380013, India

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053823 FRAME: 0931